
MAURITIUS  EXAMINATIONS  SYNDICATE

Cambridge School Certificate 2023
Performance by Subject - School Candidates

7707

4037

5038

3180

6005

5090

7115

7048

5070

7100

ACCOUNTING

ADDITIONAL MATHEMATICS

AGRICULTURE

ARABIC

ART AND DESIGN 
(MAURITIUS)

BIOLOGY

BUSINESS STUDIES

CDT:DESIGN AND 
COMMUNICATION

CHEMISTRY

COMMERCE

Subject

BOYS

GIRLS

OVERALL

BOYS

GIRLS

OVERALL

BOYS

GIRLS

OVERALL

BOYS

GIRLS

OVERALL

BOYS

GIRLS

OVERALL

BOYS

GIRLS

OVERALL

BOYS

GIRLS

OVERALL

BOYS

GIRLS

OVERALL

BOYS

GIRLS

OVERALL

BOYS

GIRLS

OVERALL

2939

3640

6579

2499

2435

4934

268

166

434

38

74

112

1234

1164

2398

1056

1393

2449

2555

3200

5755

1031

319

1350

1515

1418

2933

176

232

408

Examined

1942

2747

4689

1649

1822

3471

229

128

357

30

71

101

1215

1163

2378

917

1189

2106

1681

2330

4011

908

293

1201

1317

1264

2581

138

170

308

Passed

 66.08

 75.47

 71.27

 65.99

 74.83

 70.35

 85.45

 77.11

 82.26

 78.95

 95.95

 90.18

 98.46

 99.91

 99.17

 86.84

 85.36

 85.99

 65.79

 72.81

 69.70

 88.07

 91.85

 88.96

 86.93

 89.14

 88.00

 78.41

 73.28

 75.49

Pass Rate 
(%)



MAURITIUS  EXAMINATIONS  SYNDICATE

Cambridge School Certificate 2023
Performance by Subject - School Candidates

2210

6043

2281

1125

1126

4054

5014

6130

6065

2020

COMPUTER SCIENCE

DESIGN AND TECHNOLOGY

ECONOMICS

ENGLISH LANGUAGE 
(MAURITIUS)

ENGLISH LANGUAGE 
(SYLLABUS B) 
(MAURITIUS)

ENTERPRISE (MAURITIUS)

ENVIRONMENTAL 
MANAGEMENT

FASHION AND TEXTILES

FOOD AND NUTRITION

FRENCH LITERATURE 
(Mauritius)

Subject

BOYS

GIRLS

OVERALL

BOYS

GIRLS

OVERALL

BOYS

GIRLS

OVERALL

BOYS

GIRLS

OVERALL

BOYS

GIRLS

OVERALL

BOYS

GIRLS

OVERALL

BOYS

OVERALL

BOYS

GIRLS

OVERALL

BOYS

GIRLS

OVERALL

BOYS

GIRLS

OVERALL

2968

2145

5113

781

71

852

2408

2856

5264

6904

7662

14566

89

145

234

427

533

960

68

68

16

212

228

174

681

855

1008

2093

3101

Examined

2149

1700

3849

725

70

795

1862

2318

4180

6053

7073

13126

58

71

129

360

477

837

58

58

13

189

202

103

546

649

677

1711

2388

Passed

 72.41

 79.25

 75.28

 92.83

 98.59

 93.31

 77.33

 81.16

 79.41

 87.67

 92.31

 90.11

 65.17

 48.97

 55.13

 84.31

 89.49

 87.19

 85.29

 85.29

 81.25

 89.15

 88.60

 59.20

 80.18

 75.91

 67.16

 81.75

 77.01

Pass Rate 
(%)



MAURITIUS  EXAMINATIONS  SYNDICATE

Cambridge School Certificate 2023
Performance by Subject - School Candidates

3014

2217

5025

3201

2055

2162

2068

2010

2026

3218

FRENCH (Mauritius)

GEOGRAPHY

GERMAN

HINDI (Mauritius)

HINDUISM

HISTORY (MAURITIUS)

ISLAMIC STUDIES

LITERATURE IN ENGLISH

LITERATURE IN HINDI 
(MAURITIUS)

MARATHI (MAURITIUS)

Subject

BOYS

GIRLS

OVERALL

BOYS

GIRLS

OVERALL

BOYS

GIRLS

OVERALL

BOYS

GIRLS

OVERALL

BOYS

GIRLS

OVERALL

BOYS

GIRLS

OVERALL

BOYS

GIRLS

OVERALL

BOYS

GIRLS

OVERALL

BOYS

GIRLS

OVERALL

BOYS

GIRLS

OVERALL

7013

7818

14831

13

35

48

13

30

43

361

1002

1363

344

730

1074

19

20

39

213

360

573

441

1418

1859

4

51

55

10

19

29

Examined

5709

6723

12432

10

34

44

6

21

27

317

977

1294

257

656

913

16

17

33

153

330

483

287

1113

1400

4

51

55

7

17

24

Passed

 81.41

 85.99

 83.82

 76.92

 97.14

 91.67

 46.15

 70.00

 62.79

 87.81

 97.50

 94.94

 74.71

 89.86

 85.01

 84.21

 85.00

 84.62

 71.83

 91.67

 84.29

 65.08

 78.49

 75.31

 100.00

 100.00

 100.00

 70.00

 89.47

 82.76

Pass Rate 
(%)



MAURITIUS  EXAMINATIONS  SYNDICATE

Cambridge School Certificate 2023
Performance by Subject - School Candidates

5180

4021

4029

3252

5016

5054

2048

3216

2251

5030

MARINE SCIENCE

MATHEMATICS (Syllabus 
A)  (MAURITIUS)

MATHEMATICS (Syllabus 
D) (Mauritius)

MODERN STANDARD 
CHINESE  (MAURITIUS)

PHYSICAL EDUCATION

PHYSICS

RELIGIOUS STUDIES 
(BIBLE KNOWLEDGE)

SANSKRIT (MAURITIUS)

SOCIOLOGY

SPANISH

Subject

BOYS

GIRLS

OVERALL

BOYS

GIRLS

OVERALL

BOYS

GIRLS

OVERALL

BOYS

GIRLS

OVERALL

BOYS

GIRLS

OVERALL

BOYS

GIRLS

OVERALL

BOYS

GIRLS

OVERALL

BOYS

GIRLS

OVERALL

BOYS

GIRLS

OVERALL

BOYS

GIRLS

OVERALL

21

5

26

764

893

1657

6172

6880

13052

5

12

17

746

312

1058

1988

1327

3315

41

104

145

3

14

17

926

2234

3160

6

101

107

Examined

15

4

19

274

319

593

4618

4970

9588

4

12

16

541

211

752

1765

1253

3018

11

40

51

3

10

13

616

1862

2478

6

99

105

Passed

 71.43

 80.00

 73.08

 35.86

 35.72

 35.79

 74.82

 72.24

 73.46

 80.00

 100.00

 94.12

 72.52

 67.63

 71.08

 88.78

 94.42

 91.04

 26.83

 38.46

 35.17

 100.00

 71.43

 76.47

 66.52

 83.35

 78.42

 100.00

 98.02

 98.13

Pass Rate 
(%)



MAURITIUS  EXAMINATIONS  SYNDICATE

Cambridge School Certificate 2023
Performance by Subject - School Candidates

4040

3206

3214

7096

3209

STATISTICS

TAMIL

TELUGU (Mauritius)

TRAVEL AND TOURISM

URDU (MAURITIUS)

Subject

BOYS

GIRLS

OVERALL

BOYS

GIRLS

OVERALL

BOYS

GIRLS

OVERALL

BOYS

GIRLS

OVERALL

BOYS

GIRLS

OVERALL

5

4

9

38

86

124

15

35

50

1568

2362

3930

76

177

253

Examined

4

3

7

32

79

111

8

30

38

1205

1901

3106

70

175

245

Passed

 80.00

 75.00

 77.78

 84.21

 91.86

 89.52

 53.33

 85.71

 76.00

 76.85

 80.48

 79.03

 92.11

 98.87

 96.84

Pass Rate 
(%)


